GE
Digital Energy
g imagination at work
D20 Combination
Module
Overview
The D20 Combination module is composed of two detachable modules, WESTERM D20 C and WESDAC
D20 C. The bottom module, WESTERM D20 C, is where all field wirings are terminated. The top module,

Please note
1. For the rules regarding the combination of various options to build an
order code, visit the online web:
2. This ordering guide should ONLY be used with reference to the product
documentation and it is assumed the user has read those documents.
The ordering guide is for the use of experienced users who have extensive
knowledge in the area and the products
3. The order defined in the ordering guide may not be final and can only be
accepted once GE has reviewed and accepted the order. This document is
only meant as a guide and by no means will portray the final order.
4. GE reserves the rights to change or modify the document without notice.
The user is responsible to contact GE before placing an order to ensure
the accuracy of the order code built.
GEDigitalEnergy.com8
D20C Spare Cross-Reference
LEGACY PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION SMART CATALOG NUMBER PREFIX AND DESCRIPTION
D20 COMBINATION WESTERM MODULES -
LEGACY PART NUMBER
D20 COMBINATION WESTERM MODULES - NEW PART NUMBER PREFIX
 (517-0169) - WESTERM D20C TYPE 1 VERSION 1 (D20CS-T-1) - D20C LV (20-60VDC or D.20 Power), Compression Termination & DB25 for Interposer relays
(517-0180 ) - WESTERM D20 CD (D20CS-T-2) - D20CD LV (20-60VDC or D.20 Power), DB25 Termination
(517-0326) - WESTERM D20 CB (D20CS-T-3) - D20CB LV (20-60VDC or D.20 Power), Barrier Termination & DB25  for Interposer relays
(517-0217) - WESTERM D20 CX W/TB PLUGS (D20CS-T-4) - D20CX LV (20-60VDC or D.20 Power), Compression Disconnect Termination & DB25  for Interposer relays
(517-0333) - WESTERM D20 CDI, 48V (D20CS-T-6) - D20CDI LV (20-60VDC or D.20 Power), 48V Isolated Common & DB25  for Interposer relays
(517-0263) - WESTERM D20 CDI, 130V (D20CS-T-7) - D20CDI LV (20-60VDC or D.20 Power), 130V Isolated Common & DB25  for Interposer relays
(517-0239) -  WESTERM D20 C4Z, 48V DI (D20CS-T-8) - D20C4Z HV 48V DI Compression Termination Analog Input Only
(517-0325) -  WESTERM D20 C4Z2, 48V DI (D20CS-T-5) - D20C4Z HV 48V DI Compression  DisconnectTermination
(517-0253) - WESTERM D20 C4Z 110V DI (D20CS-T-9) -  D20C4Z HV 110V DI Compression Termination Analog Input Only
(517-0362) - WESTERM D20 C4Z2 24V DI (D20CS-T-A) - D20C4Z2 HV 24V DI Compression Termination Analog Input & Output Allowed
(517-0363) - WESTERM D20 C4Z2 WITH PLUGS, 48V DI (D20CS-T-C) - D20C4Z2 HV 48V DI Compression Disconnect Termination
(517-0267) - WESTERM D20 C4Z2 (220V) (D20CS-T-D) - D20C4Z2 HV 220V DI Compression Disconnect Termination
D20 COMBINATION WESDAC MODULES -
LEGACY PART NUMBER
D20 COMBINATION WESDAC MODULES - NEW PART NUMBER PREFIX
(504-0002) - WESDAC D20C+ (D20CS-D-1) - WESDAC D20C LV
(504-0003) - WESDAC D20C HV (D20CS-D-2) - WESDAC D20C HV
D20 COMBINATION DNP 3 MODULES -
LEGACY PART NUMBER
D20 COMBINATION DNP 3 MODULES - NEW PART NUMBER PREFIX
(504-0302) - DNP I/O LV MODULE - COMBINATION (D20CS-3-1)- WESDAC D20C LV, DNP3 Communications
(504-0303) - DNP I/O HV MODULE - COMBINATION (D20CS-3-2)- WESDAC D20C HV, DNP3 Communications
D20 COMBINATION DIGITAL INPUT ADAPTER -
LEGACY PART NUMBER
D20 COMBINATION DIGITAL INPUT ADAPTER - NEW PART NUMBER
(245-0031) - D20 C 12V Digital Input Adapter (D20CS-U-U-U-1-U-U-U-U-U-U-U) - 12V Digital Input Adapter [245-0031]
(245-0030 (4x), 245-0029 (2x)) - D20 C 24V Digital Input Adapter (D20CS-U-U-U-2-U-U-U-U-U-U-U) - 24V Digital Input Adapter [ 245-0030 (4x), 245-0029 (2x)]
(245-0004) - D20 C 48V Digital Input Adapter (D20CS-U-U-U-3-U-U-U-U-U-U-U) - 48V Digital Input Adapter [245-0004]
(530-0133) - D20 C 130V Digital Input Adapter for LV (D20CS-U-U-U-4-U-U-U-U-U-U-U) -  130V Digital Input Adapter for LV [530-0133]
(245-0012) - D20 C 220V Digital Input Adapter for HV (D20CS-U-U-U-5-U-U-U-U-U-U-U) - 130V Digital Input Adapter for HV [245-0012]